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Name 

Ariel Paige Upchurch 

B:rth Date 

2-Apr-90 

Gender 

Female 

Birth Co*.:nty Father's Name 

McLennan Jimmie Doyle Upchurch 

Mother's Name 

Dora Pizana 

Darla Ellene Upchurch 12-Dec-69 Female Tarrant Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Abbie Jean Williams 

David Wayne Upchurch 16-Jul-87 Male Andrews Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Rhonda Ellene Upchurch 4-Aug-64 Female Terry Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Fayrene Lemons 

Stacy Gayle Upchurch 16-Dec-84 Female Andrews Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Jr. 17-Apr-62 Male Gaines Jimmie Doyle Upchurch Sr. Fayrene Lemona 

Casey Lea U church4• 25-Jun-86 Female Andrews Jimmy Doyle Upchurch Alva Lee Foster 

Amy Marie Upchurch 3-Aug-90 Female Andrews Jimmy Doyle Upchurch Jr. Alva Lee Foster 

CASEY LEA
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Name 

Brenda Gail Upchurch 

Donald Ray Upchurch 

Montie Lynn Upchurch 

Oliver Gene Upchurch 

Ronnie Glenn Upchurch 

r)s 

<-P) (3-I-grits 
UPCHURCH 

UPCHURCH 

-T-e/ 5 r),Ds 
I — 1 99? 

Name 

Christy Elaine Upchurch 

5 

Name 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name 

21-Jan-54 Female Tarrant Gene Willard Upchurch 

21-mar-CS Male TArrant Gene Willard upc7hurch 

17-Sep-59 Male Delta Gene Willard Upchurch 

22-Apr-51 Male Tarrant Gene Willard Upchurch 

17-Sep-59 Male Delta Gene Willard Upchurch 

MONTIE 

RONNIE 

LYNN 

GLENN 

9-17-1959 

9-17-1959 

DENTON 

rrLi JIDENTON- 11

Mother's Name 

Mary Alice Redwine 

Mary Alice Redwine 

Mary Alice Redwine 

Mary Alice Redwine 

Mary Alice Redwine 

_Znivt57( - PEA c. S. 126r5.561,1).TR 18-3-uL ebbs 

Birth :ate Gender Birth County Father's Name 

27-Dec-90 Female Delta Montie Lynn Upchurch 

Mother's Name 

Margaret Elaine Myers 

TeAl45 13..r)r-1-1 /YD6 - re C. P6r5rociivi sR 18-TuL ebbs 

1 ,0 3 — 1992 

Casey Lynn Upchurch 

c-• 

Birth Date Ger:er Birth County Father's Name 

26-Aug-89 Male Delta 

UPCHURCH CASEY LYNN 08-26-1989 DENTON 

Mother's Name 

Margaret Alane Myers 

11156946 11UPCHURCH,RONN1E G 08 11MCKNIGHT,CHERYL L 142 (10/11/1997 1 DENTON 11 
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1 1x3 — 1P), 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Brandie Jo Upchurch 5-Feb-79 Female Dallas Randy Joe Upchurch Marsha Ann Armstrong 

Casey Wayne UpchurchT 16-Dec-82 Male Lamar Randy Joe Upchurch Marsha Ann Armstrong 
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SBC Yahoo! Mail - barryupchurch@yahoo.com 

YAHOO! .,MAIL 

Date: Sun, 30 Jan 2005 13:24:23 -0800 (PST) 

From: "Monifa Abena Marrero" <caribbeankingdom@yahoo.com> 

Subject: UPCHURCH FAMILY TREE - CAN YOU HELP ME? 

To: upchurchrealty@realtor.com 

Page 1 of 1 

Print - Close Window 

Hello, I am researching my own family tree and my cousin asked me to help her do some research on her son's unusual last 
name. Her name is Vinell Monsanto of St Thomas. She has a son with Willie Lee Upchurch of Connecticut. Their son is Casim 
A. Upchurch, also born in Connecticut. 

Willie Lee Upchurch's parents are Mary Sue Powell and his dad is Willie Lee Upchurch Sr. His grandfather is Payne Upchurch 
of North Carolina. 

If you know anything about the history of the UPCHURCH family, please write me at CaribbeanKingdom@yahoo.com. 

Do you Yahoo!? 
Yahoo! Search presents - Jib Jab's 'Second Term' 

http://us.f813.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?box=Inbox&MsgIc1=4007:7232148_20800_2932_640_0_... 1/31/2005 
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3/23/05 

JASON UPCHURCH 

CARTHAGE - Jason Bernard Upchurch, 39, of 4245 Vass-Carthage Road, Carthage, died Sunday (3/20/05) at Central Carolina Hospital. 

He was employed at Erico Inc. of Aberdeen. 

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. Friday at Harrington Chapel FWB Church, Southern Pines, with the Rev. John E. Pennie officiating. Burial will be held at Mt. Hope Cemetery, Southern Pines. 

Surviving are wife, Tangela Upchurch of the home; a son, Jayson Upchurch of the home; parents, Jason and Rebecca Upchurch of Sanford; a brother, Randall Upchurch and wife Theresa of Olivia; sisters, Cassandra Sellers and Cynthia Upchurch, both of Sanford and maternal grandmother, Rebecca Trapp of Moncure. 

Visitation will be held from 6 to 8 p.m. Thursday at Knotts Funeral Home Chapel, Sanford. 

Arrangements are by Simon Funeral Home, Southern Pines. 
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America's Obituaries 
& Death Notices 

Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC) 
Deceased: Jason B. Upchurch 
Date: March 23, 2005 

CARTHAGE — Jason B. Upchurch, 39, of Carthage, died Sunday, March 20, 2005, in Central Carolina Hospital in Sanford. 

Mr. Upchurch worked with Erico Inc. 

Services: Funeral, 2 p.m. Friday in Harrington Chapel Freewill Baptist Church in Southern Pines. Burial in Mount Hope 
Cemetery in Southern Pines. 

Visitation: 6 to 8 p.m. Thursday at Knotts Funeral Home chapel in Sanford. Simon Funeral Home of Southern Pines. 

Survived by: Wife, Tangela; son, Jayson; parents, Jason and Rebecca; brother, Randall; sisters, Cassandra Sellers and 
Cynthia; and grandmother, Rebecca Trapp. 
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Paper: Greensboro News & Record (NC) 
Deceased: SELLERS FUNERAL: Casey Antoine Sellers, 1 
Date: June 23, 1991 

SANFORD - Funeral for Casey Antoine Sellers, 1, of 217 Linden Ave., who died Thursday, will be at 1 p.m. today at Olive 
Missionary Baptist Church in Moncure. Burial will be in Church of God cemetery in Olivia. 

He was born in Lee County June 15, 1990. 

Surviving are parents, Stevie and Cassandra Sellers of the home; sister, Stephanie K. Sellers of the home; brother, Jermaine 
Deon Sellers of the home; maternal grandparents, Jason B. and Rebecca Upchurch of Sanford; paternal grandparents, 
James and Doris Sellers of Sanford; maternal great-grandparents, James and Rebecca Trapp, Bethina Upchurch, all of 
Sanford. 

Watson Mortuary is in charge of arrangements. 
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Cassandra Alana (Upchurch) Johnson 114' 6"L"-D--e54" 7144"'''' u4 5I2-
— CURRENT ADDRESS: 274 Spear Dr., Fort Bragg, No. Carolina 28307 

-- DATE OF BIRTH: 20 March 1952 

• 
"7- PLACE OF BIRTH: Sumter,s_n_ 

+-1:1 &W/DAUGHTER OF: Lebeus Eugene and Carolyn (Atkins) Upchurch 

A MINE/HUSBAND NAME: David Lee Johnson 

4gZU/HUSBAND DATE OF BIRTH: 16 April 1953 

4-
' --.4AM4NTR/SON OF: George Edgar And Marilyn (Varney) Johnson 

-- DATE OF MARRIAGE: 29 April 1971 

..•• •••••• 

••••••... 

rum OF MARRIAGE: Charleston, South Carolina 

NAMES OF CHILDREN DATE OF BIRTH OF CHILDREN 

David Eugene 21 June 1973 

Johnathan Lee p3orn.in Germany while Parent918 May 1976 
ngservi overvam. 

SHORT BIOGRAPHY: Brought up and educated on or around. Military Bases in 

South Carolina, Texas, Frankfort Germany and Illin#isf. Married to US 

Air Force Sergeant and has traveled in Florida, overseas in Turkey, Greece 

and Germany. 

IF DECEASED - DATE AND PLACE 
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Winfred Rray Upchurch 

Linda Dianne Upchurch 

Karen Sue Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 

Robt Mitchell Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

Phillip Lynn Upchurch 

Charlene Upchurch 

James Fletcher Upchurch 

James Royce Upchurch 

Micheal Anthony Upchurch 

Lisa Gaye Upchurch 

Sharon Arnett Upchurch 

Joyce Elaine Upchurch 

Brenda Faye Upchurch 

Jeffrey Harold Upchurch 

Melvin Reginald Upchurch 

Melanie Lane Upchurch 

David Wayne Upchurch 

Jacqueline Denise Upchurch 

Linda Fay Upchurch 

Paula Gay Upchurch 

Sheila Susan Upchurch 

Angela Jeanette Upchurch 

Melissa Evon Upchurch 

Susan Renee Upchurch 

Jason Bernard Upchurch 

Tonny Edward Upchurch Jr. 

Rhonda Lorraine Upchurch 

Tina Denise Upchurch 

Jennifer Lynn Upchurch 

Angela Deloris Upchurch 

Cassandra Ann Upchurch- _

4 Feb 1952 Male 

21 Sep 1952 Female 

6 Oct 1952 Female 

16 Jan 1953 Female 

22 Jul 1953 Male 

7 Oct 1953 Female 

22 Jun 1954 Male 

16 Jan 1956 Female 

20 Apr 1956 Male 

6 Sep 1956 Male 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

Lee 

26 Nov 1957 Male Lee 

9 Jul 1958 Female Lee 

31 Dec 1958 Female Lee 

12 Nov 1959 Female Lee 

31 Oct 1960 Female Lee 

26 Feb 1961 Male Lee 

25 Apr 1961 Male Lee 

11 Mar 1962 Female Lee 

17 Sep 1962 Male Lee 

30 Mar 1963 Female Lee 

19 Apr 1963 Female Lee 

17 Jul 1963 Female Lee 

19 Aug 1963 Female Lee 

23 Jan 1964 Female Lee 

2 Mar 1964 Female Lee 

19 Jul 1964 Female Lee 

14 Apr 1965 Male Lee 

8 Jan 1966 Male Lee 

13 Jan 1966 Female Lee 

13 Feb 1966 Female Lee 

12 Mar 1966 Female Lee 

30 Apr 1966 Female Lee 

2 Jun 1966 Female Lee 

Winston Upchurch 

Avron B Upchurch 

Charles A Upchurch 

James B Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch 

Charles A Upchurch 

Edward T Upchurch 

Chas A Upchurch 

James B Upchurch 

Alvah Melvin Upchurch 

Clara E Brown 

Mary E Thomas 

Betty M Patterson 

Lucy F White 

Lillie I Brown 

Betty M Patterson 

Ellen Dennis 

Betty M Patterson 

Mary M Upchurch 

Lucy F White 

Mary M Upchurch 

Meta Amanda Morgan 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington 

Claude Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

Harold Upchurch 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch 

Charles Avance Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch Jr. 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch 

Charles Avance Upchurch 

John Charles Upchurch 

Ray Maynard Upchurch 

Lillie Inez Brown 

Clara E Brown 

Thelma Cameron 

Tamer Onetta Washingt 

Betty Maxine Patterson 

Lilly Inez Brown 

Tamer Onetta Upchurch 

Mary Magdalene Upchurch 

Betty Maxine Patterson 

Ernestine Manasco 

Faye Jeanette Stone 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington 

Roy Franklin Upchurch 

Jason Blue Upchurch 

Tonny Edward Upchurch/SR 

Bobbie Jean Oquinn 

Rebecca Ann Trapp 

Katherine Miller 

Edward Thomas Upchurch Ellon Dennis 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Charles Avance Upchurch Betty Maxine Patterson 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch Tamer Onetta Washington 

Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp 

CASSANDRA ANN
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!Halley 25 Nov 1952 Male Lee 
'James Rudolph Halley 29 Jun 1951 Male Lee 
laanib•B Halley 19 Jun 1946 Female Lee 

Dianne Halley 18 May 1957 Female Lee 
erri Mae Halley 7 Dec 1947 Female Lee 

4.-1Vilfiard Freeman Halley 4 Mar 1955 Male Lee 

Annette Mciver 12 Jan 1959 Female Lee 
Brenda Mciver 2 Sep 1960 Female Lee 
Carl Junior Mciver 9 Jan 1956 Male Lee 
Cherline Mciver 14 Aug 1961 Female Lee 
Clyde Junior Mciver 24 Sep 1962 Male Lee 
Fred Junior Mciver 12 Sep 1953 Male Lee 
Gloria Jean Mciver 8 Sep 1954 Female Lee 
John Earl Mciver 30 Jun 1952 Male Lee 
'Lewis Ervin Mciver 30 Aug 1951 Male Lee 
Steve Arnold Mciver 2 Apr 1957 Male Lee 
N.Vaylon Blue .Mciver 8 Feb 1958 Male Lee 

Marguerite Rose Brown 24 Mar 1963 Female Lee 

Jacqueline Denise Upchurch 30 Mar 1963 Female Lee 

Linda Fay Upchurch 19 Apr 1963 Female Lee 

Gina Denise Upchurch 13 Feb 1966 Female Lee 

Wendy Made Spivey 11 Jun 1969 Female Lee 

Michael Barry Lawton 16 Jun 1970 Male Lee 
Richard Scott Lawton 29 Mar 1966 Male Lee 

James Ray Phillips 
eau! Aaron Phillips 

rTammy Michelle Phillips 

GtlfiaFla 'Bryafit' Wicker 

:John Anthony Wicker Jr. 

10atina, Marie Patterson 
[Charles Marais Patterson 

Kimberly Renee Upchurch 

.ohad Steven Spivey 

Susanne Lee Preddy 

Frank Upchurch Roberts 

James Murchison Roberts Jr. 

'Marcos Randall Patterson Jr. 

Celeste Dominese Williams 

Crystal Lynn Seagroves 

!jamle Sue Patterson 

:James Edison Mcleod 

Ilermaine Deon Upchurch 

Daniel Thomas Wood 

Justin Reid Harrington 

27 Jun 1968 Male Lee 
22 Jan 1971 Male Lee 
19 Sep 1969 Female Lee 

28 Dec 1973 

8 Dec 1970 

14 Jan 1973 
26 Aug 1974 

3 Mar 1974 

30 Jun 1974 

Male Lee 

Male Lee 

Female Lee 

Male Lee 

Female Lee 

Male Lee 

27 Nov 1977 Female Lee 

30 Jan 1979 Male Lee 

15 Aug 1973 Male Lee 

30 Nov 1975 Male Lee 

13 Aug 1979 

18 Dec 1979 

31 May 1980 

24 Jun 1982 

1 Oct 1984 

24 Aug 1987 

23 Apr 1985 

Female Lee 

Female Lee 

Female Lee 

Male Lee 

Male Lee 

Male Lee 

Mate Lee 

Odell Halley 
Odell R Halley 
Odell Halley 

Rudolpy 0 Halley 

Odell Hailey 

Odell Halley 

Richard Lewis Mciver 

Richard L Mciver 

R L Mciver 

Richard 

Richard 
Richard 

Richard 

Richard 

Richard 

Richard 
Richard 

Lewis Mciver 

Lewis Mciver 

L Mciver 

L Mciver 

L Mciver 

L Mciver 

L Mciver 
Lewis Mciver 

Walter Lee Brown 

Melvin Jackson Upchurch 

Joseph Reid Spivey 

Richard Barry Lawton 

Richard Barry Lawton 

Douglas Ray Phillips 
Douglas Ray Phillips 
Douglas Ray Phillips 

John Anthony Wicker-e54 

John Anthony WickerA 

Marcus Randall Patterson 
Marcus Randall Patterson 

Joseph Reid Spivey 

Robert Joseph Preddy 

James Murchison Roberts ,.5.6 

James Murchison Roberts / SA 

Marcus Randall Patterson, aft 

Donnie Edward Williams 

Kenneth Lynn Seagroves 

Charles Edgar Patterson 

James Daniel Mcleod 

Thomas Andrew Wood 

Randall Scott Harrington 

Mattie Upchurch 

Mattie E Upchurch 

Mattie E Upchurch 

Mattie E Upchurch 

Mattie Upchurch 

Mattie Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 
Louise Upchurch 
Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Louise Upchurch 

Frances Marie Upchurch 
Tamer Onetta Upchurch 

Mary Magdalene Upchurch 
Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Anita Upchurch 

Annette Upchurch 
Annette Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 
Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Brenda Ann Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

Charlene Upchurch 

Anita Upchurch 

Margaret Lou Upchurch 

Jo Ann Upchurch 

Jo Ann Upchurch 

Donna Marie Upchurch 

Joyce Elaine Upchurch 

Angela Jeanette Upchurch 

Lucy Gail Upchurch 
Melanie Lane Upchurch 

Cassandra Upchurch'' 

Susan Alberta Upchurch 

Charlene Upchurch 
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Celia Upchurch 

Iowney Upchurch 

William A Upchurch 

Kurley U Upchurch 

Rupert H Upchurch 

R B Upchurch 

R P Upchurch 

Will Upchurch 

„Jessie M Upchurch 

Rondo B Upchurch 

Winston Upchurch 

Sarah J Upchurch 

Meta Upchurch 

Betty Upchurch 
Wyatt Gray Upchurch 

Alvah Melvin Upchurch 
Milton Upchurch 

Arliss Lindsay Upchurch 

Anita Upchurch 

Mary Lillian Upchurch 

Arliss Lindsay Upchurch 

Linda Dianne Upchurch 

Mary Lillian Upchurch 

Claude Upchurch Ill, 

'ViCkie Lynn Upchurch 

Linda Fay Upchurch 
Rhonda Lorraine Upchurch 

Robert Mitchell Upchurch 

Alvah Mark Upchurch 

Cassandra Ann Upchurch 

Female Dave Mcdonald 27 Feb 1910 Lee 

Male Mattie Mcdonald 14 Nov 1916 Lee 

Male Almura Edwards 14 Jan 1920 Lee 

Male Sulu Campbell 26 Nov 1925 Lee 

Male Hellen Bell 25 Feb 1926 Lee 

Male Maude Crews 23 Oct 1928 Lee 

Male Minniev Pattishall 31 Aug 1929 Lee 

Male Mamie Mcneill 11 Apr 1935 Lee 

Female Wm Howard Espey 15 Apr 1936 Lee 

Male Nancy J Scoggins 10 Nov 1935 Lee 

Male Clara Esther Brown 18 Feb 1946 Lee 

Female Nelson Alex Patterson 30 Sep 1950 Lee 

Female Hamp Beck 5 Mar 1951 Lee 

Female Henry Albert Garner 5 Dec 1952 Lee 

Male Mary Frances Garner 6 Feb 1954 Lee 

Male Meta Amanda Morgan 16 Jun 1957 Lee 

Male Pauline Marks 23 Oct 1957 Lee 

Male Sidney Ann Epps 14 Jun 1958 Lee 

Female Joseph Reid Spivey 4 Nov 1966 Lee 

Female John Joseph Bradley 5 Apr 1969 Lee 

Male Nancy Oldham Garner 14 Aug 1971 Lee 

Female Ronald Eric Vaughn 18 Aug 1973 Lee 

Female Michael Anthony Barnard 15 Jun 1975 Lee 

Male Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 23 Dec 1976 Lee 

Female Ronald Scott Gaster .1 Jul 1978 Lee 

Female Henry Lee Johnson 27 May 1980 Lee 

Female J Carlos Zarate 18 Jan 1984 Lee 
Male Lessie Gearldine Millhouse 29 Dec 1984 Lee 

Male Donna Sharlene Morrison 23 Feb 1984 Lee 

Female Stevie Kyle Sellers 1 Apr 1986 Lee 



G r4 S5 DR A /4 A) A) LA 

NC 131:ATN.5 - -5 EP Zoo E 7- 0256 - LE E co -P19727 5 75- 
PC/V-uieCii-)90 - jC 7 FAT = /A 

Anthony Delano Upchurch 30 Jul 1967 Male Lee Claude Upchurch Jr. Lillie Inez Brown 

Christopher Ray Upchurch 30 Sep 1968 Male Lee Ray Mayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins 

Russell Thomas Upchurch 20 Jan 1969 Male Lee Tonny Edward Upchurch Sr. Katherine Miller 

Cynthia Darlene Upchurch 21 May 1971 Female Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp 

Michael Christopher Upchurch 16 Mar 1972 Male Lee Claude Upchurch III, Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 

Robert Lindsay Upchurch 13 Sep 1972 Male Lee Arliss Lindsay Upchurch Nancy Laure Oldham 

Randall Blue Upchurch 18 Jun 1973 Male Lee Jason Blue Upchurch Rebecca Ann Trapp 

Kimberly Renee Upchurch 3 Mar 1974 Female Lee Charlene Upchurch 

Cheriss Minnette Upchurch 5 May 1975 Female Lee Claude Upchurch Carolyn Deborah Maxwell 

Jason Wade Upchurch 5 Feb 1976 Male Lee Benjamin Albert Upchurch Frances Kay Mason 

Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977 Female Lee Ray Hayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins 

Jonathon Mark Upchurch 21 Sep 1984 Male Lee Alvan Mark Upchurch Donna Sharlene Morrison 

Jermaine Deon Upchurch 1 Oct 1984 Male Lee 
Cassandra Ann Upchurch', 

Mandi Nichole Upchurch 28 Jan 1987 Female Lee Christopher Ray Upchurch Marsha Ann Freeman 
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name 

I 8-3-LiL eOt5 

Mother's Name 

Cassandra Lynn Upchurch') 14-Jan-90 Female Tarrant Jefferson Walter U;shirchTheresa Marie Bryant 
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101/07/1984
04/29/1985 

03/13/1989 
LAVERNE 

FEMALE 
FEMALE 

FEMALE 
03/01/1994 

SATTERFIELD 
SATTERFIELD 

SATTERFIELD 
FEMALE 

VENTURA 
VENTURA 

SAN BERNARDINO 
SATTERFIELD LOS ANGELES 

CASSANDRA STEFFANIE
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Paper: Herald-Sun, The (Durham, NC) 
Deceased: Mrs. Dorothy "Dot" Greene Sparrow 
Date: January 17, 2005 

SPARROW DURHAM - Mrs. Dorothy "Dot" Greene Sparrow, age 81, of 806 Jackson Street, died at Hillcrest Convalescent 
Center, on Friday, January 14, 2005. Mrs. Sparrow was a native of Chatham County but had lived in Durham most of her life. 
She was the daughter of the late Joseph Hillman Greene and Cassie Upchurch Greene. Mrs. Sparrow was a retired 
beautician and a member of Angier Avenue Baptist Church and the Estherian Class. She loved her cats. She is survived by 
her husband, Thurman A. Sparrow; four nephews, Victor Manness, Dwight Greene, Steve Greene and Michael Greene; two 
nieces, Linda Rigsbee and Judy Benfield. Funeral services will be Monday at 2 p.m. at Hudson Chapel with the Rev. Clarence 
Parrish and the Rev. Forest Gale, Jr. officiating. Burial will be in Woodlawn Memorial Park. Pallbearers will be Michael Greene, 
Dwight Greene, Lee Benfield, Burley Benfield and Ronnie Rigsbee. The family received friends Sunday from 7 to 9 p.m. at 
Hudson Funeral Home and other times at the home, 806 Jackson Street. Flowers are acceptable - Hudson Funeral Home. 
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DURHAM - Mrs. Dorothy "Dot" Greene Sparrow, age 81, of 806 Jackson Street, c 
at Hillcrest Convalescent Center, on Friday, January 14, 2005. 

Mrs. Sparrow was a native of Chatham County but had lived in Durham most of he r 
life. She was the daughter of the late Joseph Hillman Greene and CattOrhurch 
Greene. Mrs. Sparrow was a retired beautician and a member of Angier Avenue (opct - 1, 7200 
Baptist Church and the Estherian Class. She loved her cats. gLri-E--..-A,A 

She is survived by her husband, Thurman A. Sparrow; four nephews, Victor 
Manness, Dwight Greene, Steve Greene and Michael Greene; two nieces, . Linda 
Rigsbee and Judy Benfield. 

Funeral services will be Monday at 2 p.m. at Hudson Chapel with the Rev. Clarence 
Parrish and the Rev. Forest Gale, Jr. officiating. Burial will be in Woodlawn Memori :;- I 
Park. Pallbearers will be Michael Greene, Dwight Greene, Lee Benfield, Burley 
Benfield and Ronnie Rigsbee. 

The family received friends Sunday from 7 to 9 p.m. at Hudson Funeral Home and 
other times at the home, 806 Jackson Street. Flowers are acceptable - Hudson 
Funeral Home. 
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1910 United States census 
Upchurch, William L. 
Age: 54 Gender: M Race: W Birthplace: NC 
State: North Carolina County: DURHAM Locale: DURHAM TWP 
Series: T624 Roll: 1108 Part: 2 Page: 58A 
Biggs Street East 
Dwelling 183, family 184 
William L. Upchurch 54 NC overseer cotton mill 
Lucy 56 NC (4,0,0) 
Cassie D. 22 NC 
Mamie G. 16 NC 
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Memorial Photos 

Birth: 
Death: 

Caster Upchurch 

Learn about sponsoring this memorial... 

Jan. 1, 1906 
Dec. 9, 1906 

Inscription: 
Asleep In Jesus 

Note: Son of Mr. & Mrs. Robert Upchurch 

Burial: 
Upchurch Cemetery 
Pall Mall 
Fentress County 
Tennessee, USA 

aut3611,21zematery info 

Created by: Robin Upchurch 
Record added: Apr 15, 2013 
Find A Grave Memorial# 108586469 

Y 

'13.0z6-f. 

Added by gabiallachurst 

;', 

Cemetery Photo 
Added by: Theresairhunderhird5R4 

CASTER
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Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Contact Form 

From: Marcie Dunn <marciedunn@yahoo.com> 
Date: Sat, May 21,2016 12:49 pm 

To: phil@upchurchstory.com ti

Hi Phil, 
I am so excited to hear back from you. I will give you what information I know right off the top of my head. If that doesn't lead you anywhere, then I will 
contact my Aunt, as she has done a little research herself. My great-grandmother's name was Bethel, but I'm assuming that she was only married to an 
Upchurch and I don't know my great-grandfather's name. I know I can get that and maybe even a generation further back if you need it, from my Aunt. I 
don't know how many children my great-grandmother Bethel had, but I do know she had a son named Cecil and my grandfather, Casto. My 
grandfather, Casto Upchurch, married Margaret Harris. They had seven children; Shirley, Carolyn, Louise, Wanda, Charles, Robert (my father), and the 
baby was Larry, who was hit and killed by a drunk driver when he was 17, I believe. My great-grandma Bethel lived in TN up until the time of her death. 
We have an Upchurch Cemetery in TN that I've visited. There's been a story passed down from my family that my great-grandma told. She used to 
babysit for Alvin C. York and his wife, Gracie. He was known to be quite a drinker, she said, and when Gracie's parents found out they didn't want her 
seeing him and my great-grandmother used to sneak letters to her from him/him to her, not sure. Anyway, they became good friends and she watched 
their children. I don't know how much truth there is to it-maybe some parts are and some aren't. Still a neat story. :) I had only met my great-grandmother 
a handful of times and she was very old, at that point. So, I never really got to know her. I have heard she was quite a pistol and somewhat of a 
tough/mean woman. Ha! I do know my particular clan of Upchurch's are very close to the York clan that's in Jamestown, TN, but I don't know if there's 
any connection other than just friendship. I hope this can get you started. If it isn't enough information to give you any leads. let me know and I will get in 
touch with my Aunt and dig back a little further. I can also give you the names of all the spouses, kids, grandkids, etc., if you need anything like that. 
Thank-you for your time!! 

Sincerely, 
Marcie 
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The following is a history of the life of Matilda SULLIVAN. 
who was born in the State of Tennessee, September 16, 1828, 
but raised in Illinois. Her first marriage was to Elisha 
SMOTHERS July 15, 1849. He was born in Tennessee October 
10, 1829, but married in Franklin Co. He died April 9, 
1861, aged 31y 5m 29d, leaving a wife and five living 
children, and two dead. Her second marriage was to Joseph 
BAILEY December 18, 1861, who was born and raised in 
Tennessee. He died September 28, 1867, age about 36 or 37 
years, leavin% a wife and two children. Her third marriage 
was to J. A. NANCE, January 13, 1874. He was born November 
18, 1815 in North Carolina but raised in Franklin Co. Ill. his third time. He died July 15, 1890, aged 74y 7m 27d. 
Her fourth marriage was to Caswell B. UPCRURCH,tApril 23, 
1891 his second marriage. He.j as born July 24, 1820 in 
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LIFE OF CAtRARINE JOHNSON 

The following is a short story of the life of Catharine 
JOHNSON, who was born in Nash County, North Carolina, 
May 7, 1803, near Raleigh, but raised in Wilson County.
Tennessee. She was married to John UPCHURCH in Tennessee, 
who was born October 18, 1798, in North Carolina, and died 
in Saline County, Illinois, February 2, 1844. He lived 
in Saline County ever since 1825, up till his death. She 
still lives on the same farm near Raleigh. They raised 
ten children, five boys and five girls; all of which lived 
to be men and women and were all married. There are seven 
yet living, four women and three men. There are three 
widows. Three married twice. She has about fifty grand-
children, eighty great grandchildren, and 10 or 12 great 
great grandchildren, and 15 or 20 dead. She is still living 
and belongs to the Baptist Church in which they lived ever 
since 1828. All their children belongs to Christian society 
except one. They lived in their own house about. 20 .years 
with only one death (the husband). She has been blind and 
unable to walk for eight or nine years, troubled with . 
rheumatism. (This is the record of C. B. UPCHURCH ,D the 
oldest child of the family, who was born July 24, 1820, 
now living near (,resham, Illinois, Franklin County. Hell was 
raised in Saline County and lived there till October 1868. 
He was a private soldier in the late war of 1861.) 

,,4/t 7(4./Le, 10 -1)4

State of Illinois, Saline County April 10, A. D. 1858. The 
following tell the date of birth and date of marriage and 
age at marriage of our father's family. 

,John UPCHURCH b. October 18, 1798 
Catharine UPCHURCU b. May 7, 1803 
Married August 16, 1821 - John's age 22y 9m 2d 
Catharine's age - 18y 3m 9d 
difference in age Sy om 20d 
Father died 1844, February 2, aged 45y 3m 15d r-Plr: WAAA /r.!!6" 

./6" 
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UPCHURCH, 

UPCHURCH, 
UPCHURCH, 

UPCHURCH, 

UPCHURCH, 

WILLIAM A 

WILLIAM A 

WILLIAM A 
WILLIAM A 

MONROE C 

2 UPCHURCH, GEORGE B 

ANNEAR, WILLIAM E 

UPCHURCH, JOHN M 

UPCHURCH, WILLIS A 

n UPCHURCH, WILLIAM T 

/2 UPCHURCH, CASWELL B 

3 PHILLIPS, WILLIAM A 

4 UPCHURCH, JOHN 

5 UPCHURCH, CHARLES M 

4 DAVIS, IRA F 

7 HOWEY, WILLIAM 

HOWEY, WILLIAM 

1 PIERSON, JAY 

'y CHRISSAM, GEORGE 

?/ UPCHURCH, WALTER EDGAR 

BLAIR, THOMAS H 

?,› UPCHURCH, JOHN E 

t4 SPARR, CHARLES WESLEY 
GRIFFIN, DAVID R 

UPCHURCH, MARY C 

SMITH, MARY 

MELLOY, ROSA B 

SMITH, MARY 

ASHWORTH, SARAH C 

LANE, LUCY J 

GIFFORD, FLORA 

UPCHURCH, AMANDA A 

NANCE, IDA A DELL 

ASHWORTH, SARAH C 

MILES, AMANDA M 

NANCE, SARAH M MRS 

UPCHURCH, CLARISSA 

POWELL, SARAH M 

SWOFFORD, MARY E 

UPCHURCH, OLLIE E 
UPCHURCH, PENNIA 

UPCHURCH, BELLE 

UPCHURCH, MYRTLE 

UPCHURCH, EMILY 

WAYMAN, IDA MAY 

UPCHURCH, EMMA 

CAPP, MARY E 

UPCHURCH, MARG ELLEN 
UPCHURCH, MARGARET 

UPCHURCH, HARRY THOMAS, HETTIE 

FRANKLIN 10/20/1878 

FRANKLIN 10/26/1880 

FRANKLIN 11/02/1884 

FRANKLIN 10/26/1880 

FRANKLIN 08/19/1882 

FRANKLIN 12/21/1881 

FRANKLIN 04/16/1906 

FRANKLIN 07/04/1884 

FRANKLIN 12/16/1878 

FRANKLIN 08/19/1882 

FRANKLIN 11/01/1860 

FRANKLIN 04/23/1891 

FRANKLIN 09/07/1870 

FRANKLIN 10/27/1850 

FRANKLIN 03/21/1878 

FRANKLIN 02/14/1905 
FRANKLIN 10/25/1893 

FRANKLIN 10/25/1893 

FRANKLIN 09/23/1906 

FRANKLIN 

FRANKLIN 

FRANKLIN 

FRANKLIN 

FRANKLIN 
FRANKLIN 

FRANKLIN 

12/20/1868 

09/20/1900 

11/28/1872 

05/30/1906 

05/13/1858 
06/21/1846 

04/27/1910 
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445 Thomas J. Upchurch b 11-4-1839 Gallatin Co. d 4-19-1896 Pope Co IL 

married 3-15-1860 Harriet A. Bays Saline Co. Both bur Old Grand 

Pierre Cem. near Golconda, IL in Pope Co. 
Information on the Caswell Bluford Upchurch family is furnished by 

Herbert Lee Upchurch of Benton, IL. He has been a diligent worker, 

getting together all the data, visiting cemeteries, interviewing 

relatives and doing all he could. The account of Caswell and Sarah 

settling in Franklin Co. IL was written by Herbert. We are indebted 

to him for this glimpse into the community: 
"Caswell B. and Sarah Clayton Upchurch moved from Saline Co. to 
Franklin Co. IL between 1860 and 1870, and settled about four miles 

north and one mile west of Benton in what has been known for the 

past 150 years at least, as the Palestine Community, sometimes 

called the "Diggens". 
My grandfather, George V. Upchurch, son of Caswell B. and Sarah 
(Clayton) Upchurch, was born in Saline Co., but was raised to 
adulthood in the Palestine Community, where he lived and raised his 

family. My father, George B. Upchurch was born and raised in the 
Palestine Community. 
I lived in the Palestine Community or the "Diggens" and taught my 
first two years at the one-room Palestine school house, the only 
grade school I ever attended, also. (A one-room grade school). 
I lived in the Palestine Community in 1940 when I was elected State 
Representative, a member of the Illinois General Assembly, House 
of Representatives from the old 50th State Senatorial District. 
I am proud of the Community where I was born and raised. It was 
a good rural community. 
After being elected as a member of the IL Gen. Assembly,'I moved 
into Benton and established an office, to be more accessible to my 
constituents. I served three terms 1940-1946 in the Gen. Assmbly. 
In Palestine, there was a general store, the Freewill Baptist church 
later the American Baptist, the Palestine Missionary Baptist Church 
House, and the school house in the Palestine Community. Within 
the radius of one mile of the cross road's store, about 200 residents 
lived 75 yrs. ago in the Palestine Community. In 1973 all resi-

dents and buildings have been removed from the Palestine Community 
and the Rend Lake covers much of the territory, controlled by the 
Rend Lake Conservancy Dist. and U.S. Corps of Engineers." 
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CA FHARINE JOHNSON. 

The 1,I1,,wing, is a short history of the life of 
Cath trihe Johnson, who was born in Couv..y, 
North Carolina, May 7, 1803, neal:I.L,J1e7R , but raised 
iii Wilson County Tennessee. 

She was married to John Upchurch in Tennessee, 
who was born Oct. 18, 798, in North Carolina, and 
died in 6.aiint! County, Illinois, February 2, 1844. 
I-le lived in Saline County. ever since 1525. up till 
his death. She still lives on the same farm near 
Raleigh. They raised tom children, tiv,; ))-8 and five 

all of which lived to be men and vwnen and 
w. re married. There are seven yet living, four 
,v. nn .11 and three men. There are three widows.• 
l'hree. married twice. She has about fi fty •grand 

chi!dren, ei.,2,-11!), great graiirl children, and 10 or 12 
irrftat chil..lren, and 15 or 20 dead. She 

still living. and belongs to the Baptist Church in..: 
which th..!y lived ,:e'er since 1823. All their childreti.:;: 
h .Io hgs to Christian soceiety except one. They lived •: 
iii their own house about 20 years with only one death 
Rile husband.) She has been blind and unable to 
walk Cot• eilrlit or nine years, troubled with rheumatism. 

[his is the record of C. B. Upchurch, the oldest child of 
the furn!v. T , •Iv t. 1820, now living near Gresb-. 
am, rtant:Iln county. rte was raised in Saline county and 
tked thzre till Oct. 1°,6.3, Hi wij l 7CiVatC S01,/.:C: in the La:
.v..tr of t.it; 



C /1 LA) L 
LLv7cfreP

Lk /61 X.ro_ cy 8 p 

A,7°g F 0,0 )44 ; 1 6 0 (1 2 1 - 0.16-2,t24 

• - 4(.444.f.(122, 
. -g-(,,..-24 Lik. b. q ,tfC. iv 

c} . rl J 0444 Li 

.6 _A:. Ep wr+A 

A. A 

vvv,t,rokk_ 

fiCALPI 

b i kAA 411t311/

/64A41 14-'11

I 0- 1 / tA/1(A f

t{.(ARi 

. 

Ge.)44Xa-LR- ya-g4-14-`7414e2c9 6t ervY1L:a 

gr/leeetca,alen4 4 2 °so) 

Se-knxydw.-
.;"- /sat 

Eva  A:4z 
,a4,4 

ort.a. 

Ur2s-K-V 

A/1,4.w
Aeoe- Otd ite 

4.• 
ivra,  //AAR_ 

.-See„   %17261-?

44 EA

1Llct Cerzti,11),....k 

Kr di' C L e•  5 'A 17 )44,1+2 le 6 S-

C 1-LW R,lvd4/ polle cirzocc186c• 

R4ilyri) pofe CD St) (130g 

41-1,1 aitti ea-AA-  tt LA).0-11.. (4.-ctek,7 fi ) 

"I tiL 66;„ LC"Do-ei nettweit Ai-6e L- tt s K - 

tvl 'MU PC -4444i /et- tA•id ,ea,a40/&1 

L  4A441- 4isi-s-2-4.3 asowev, Zo; -IL • 
I.- (1 41 Ai eveitivtitr GL

1A-cu9-1 o-oto soJA4vt Go, , „6,4-9114;a711 

A roctir itc &AVIA/ tA OA-)

2 4A4.1- A/0494-P 

1tket. €1.4.4,k 01-4), XL .

efk riz, m4.4  Lk

P-1-‘&14 /9-cizt44 141,:krtua,a, 

v11- 4 (R 444)0 1-14118EL 0,1Low_rw 

(13 oLeit, 001,14.4.6A 
J---0,41- y,. .5` 6.7P z oil 

t at v k E4;4ai 1,1 
431 6-5,7

P 61-eco 11 o6e_t129 
(A )8-ptai remik, setzt.0 

60 L., b A/44,1A -re$4,7

-SetAxio cp„...rt. ) 4'--444/ 
P62.4c,644..2 / 77-7 0-4,4AA-I 

fal.,4- /  5 01' 64:14 e."17--k 
(--C) ft,c-er-tt aGGLA 

6 

-t-e,a5611 

4 
2i

(3) 

e„.(44.1.4.a vdt.i.ft„.4? U 



CA5 to151.1._ 6/-1, Fo PZ D u Ffs 5/ SS' 
2 44p- frusim A /2 0 Ec, l 199 ottezz_  • 62,444_41, h 4 A POP

X ' 24 u,3i 6e6,44 Pe- al a 
. seAsei., 

1. 1-4,4--14 4 d 180E6184t/ ."7 
Cei-lacei %G.4A. v-iJoLleur' a444. _ 
utallas 40( riv) met 4,st 2.3 4 PR R1 

5 IQ- g 4-1+ *14r mei sai„;„ 
``
kit-1 2A1 qt- &At '3/447c 

.1/912, Lt aikt44). to10. 04,4_ 4c  E,L41.9, 

(44.14) r- it 4, /10a-gli á/A e _i..fritot . A/eta 

esackaitA d- )444-07Z._ 4. "4 g C. 444ini  tca 4,44444.-7 

5A^ ALI 4440- det,h., 4-we-tat 44.1_ Lid( yea . AP 4. ?Iv, 

1-421L/frt e • vbecAtzt /Lt. 1 r- ce*-eiri,;,1“flf A1-4-44-7 =r-e-trei 
cot-frt_a_ l..e A,c;  AA-4j el.L.0 



4-5/A)gLL orkto IA ) 5-37L

0 C ei;01,0 f1 a cr lOy koU 
t vi.-4 AZ L 1,03 114 ez-vc,,,z,-- Cmca A.,462.7

N L da Ge_42-r g- "PiItLeAA 444,11,g,, 41,6,,,,zAi- 44 4i J-44)11'55`-
64)-614 0--te_ .6‘,01-f eY19 F 

Ac4-44440-.6241 rL. TAA_ _ 61,14,e4A_c,„ 
Cap, p m) 

C) Cave-6444k d2-ttko 14 /  /2--11‘"e7 

Ct‘ i rto 

r / 2 1,4 

4.--zusez.e.44ete, (r ead, Aitio

1-=->ux--144_ Fa-1,-1,141 ate) /8 0.

gLe.6 id-ea..A4 a . 

63)osex- eata-L, A-194 /114LY /1), >gh.L.4.t.e.,e0 to-e-t-tq 01-4-Yaz, -1 eLE 

ecA-g-e.A4 0:C,a • " eaato it let-t-g.„0,s2 

t .14,<=4_ 6.4.411244.-7 

C 
_r 2 R..&€4,1- 1---24t--vedA-4 4 cfr Ifre' 16'1"at‘He-4A:t3

ttz-ch .174, 7-4.4-o (125!":a.i  CA4-0 ) f..-40tO‘M 14 N. 

1,-vvi..404._ 4A4- D ee-a 

if217t*-- 4-7,t/t x_.1k._ .4c.1--,a1-1.74 a.s.we c-404-1-ee-L_ 

E, v0,-44 ..c:vf co 

Al.elet424,4 4-zeo. 41.421r4,7 / 0 au (- 5 62411... 

tAn gz-vuecti-or-e...e hie a-t )8 g) 

et cc, 058. .14_.-4,t_ JA442-Uw-t ii,e-m,11 _ :4- at uAtt.4... caZiteA----

MAA,;44tat Ul di 061 --Pa 2-e-'1414% - .5-4x C0 

Qe,e,L,t,,A44, Ack..i_ it441 /6a-ta ei1,4 

[pare: 07'1+6 14 .1= (Aso et_c_ onto u -APO 

Se-t-- t 1 't Yo L 11'61 143fAA-44-eauz,0 NAM) 14. , &)--0 14 

Ce‘,a4scela 62,a ,o it .mac 1 oGr MO) ( ALA,144„0-6,41 co TO 

14/14.1.4 a4eX t)470-ntx,) 74  --frix‘Lf /9 ezei„,,,2 
adt•tr 4a, (4. - ,-r L. 

CASWELL OTHO
XID 5516



tet5 ,-0 7-,Lo /A_ . €f

I 5 - M*Y /9 ?2- kv-6,1,tee 
_4:44 fAte.v.-7 Z 1 OC %AM 

ivirtL YA;71--' ---Z4f6i.-z--pt,  0( 1, ,06 -c /177

dd F frd 6- 1911/ iLk:eitiAA_I 4ect.44 12pw 

CJI.±-411 A44 6:7441._ dkeil-it:e44 • 

s-te_ AO& /791 12ZLZI,„02_ 4 e Ul '& 4 -09a 
co a a itloi) 1155 (,14,4.1- 9 ocri?,5" -} 14'; z- 44•0 444E4r- 4

/11 -1 ) 9 5-5 1/1-0.) 9 T74-70 //5S). 

fb-4-ittt ,d1,414k4 il4L/1 4,4t,  &MA Pea 11•944 

Aatadtte_ 4ecmita, 
e(44_ L14,bp, ' 

ieIes,v/q05 ( ii_ouvAa-72.4( 4 / n al .,t44,6244.?6"  :) 9.1f4ca„roci),1,4% 

ep /44 a44)14) ked,94 .eppt)r ai,Leee ear- ie.44442.+1,aAi, 

l ei._ 1A4A4,t-ti A/4' 
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UPCHURCH, ... 
sec Male EC 

Birth Date: 21 Oct 1879 Birthplace: Benton, Franklin, It. 
Recorded to: Franklin, Illinois 

Father: John Milton UPCHURCH 
Mother Ida Adeil NANCE 

Source: FHL Number 1005288 Dates: 1877-1885 

Birth 
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Name  Birth Date 

James Cullen Upchurch 17 Mar 1884 

Edward Franklin Upchurch 11 Nov 1873 

Caswell Otho Upchurch 21 Oct 1879 

Race Birthplace Registration Place 
(City, County, State) 

White Not Stated, Marshall, IA 

White Not Stated, Pottawattamie, IA 

White Not Stated, Story, IA 

C lb zoo gAAA,4_ 1,‘ A, Pa 

C.L.2-1-1A • AtA -12A-41"--st 4e-11)(-0--$7, 
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Catey Upchurch 

3 Ma} Granville, North 
North Carolina Marriages, marriage: ?, spouse: Jesse 

1759-1979 
1799 Carolina Huddleson 

CATEY
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Alfred Upchurch 

Catharine Upchurch 

Benjamin W. Upchurch 

Harriet Hopkins 

Madison Culpepper 

Male Virginia Mathews 

3 Oct 1839 Nash 

18 Jan 1847 Nash 

5 Oct 1865 Nash 
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Li 

People with Last Name of Upchurch in North Myrtle Beach, SC 

/4- . 4.0 tNl 0.4") 1 3 Yl/i Z t3 12. 1,,,f,t,at

Person 

Julia Lynne Smith 

Age 

45 

r~r C2 
to 

Location 

Gilbert AZ 
..1:::nolutti. HI 
San Francisco. CA 

ss Evlate:‘,. CA 
Burlingarrie. CA 

Relatives 

Bobby D Upchurch 42 ‘,Voorisoore. FAD Jennifer C Upcnkir;:n 
‘/1c4. 0 North Myrtle 1:3each SC 

Freter,c.k MD 
Sq.:er Spring. MD 

Patricia A Upchurch 69 Leland. NC Danny L Heath 
North Myrtle Beach. SC Dee A Street 

(1q1-7,_ ) N Myrtle Bcri. SC Delores A Street 
Garner NC Raymond K Street 
Mynie Beach. SC Joieph R Upchurch 

PLO!,  Dean Eileoge 

Terri L Robertson 42 Nortn Myrtle Beach. SC Fincy S 
- Llirter SC Mildred 5 Robertson 

19 atle River. SC. s.;usari rS RC•batti•Ori 
Lon!;:s SC Thomas S Rol:orison 

Myrtle Beach SC Lame M 

Lattie M Upchurch 62 hbyrth Mynie Beach. SC 'rorr; L. Pr:Ow:son 

Seech Mountair, NC Lany B Upchtirc.:h 
Longs. SC 

torence. SC 
Snarria G Upchurch 

13 Upchurr.h 
Tern R 

Sherrie G Upchurch 47 River. SC H Gioeau 

( 15 
Seacn. SC 
se 

Christine Trevams, 

Lanni B Up-church 

LaVie M Upohurcil 

Stolt L. UPchi.irch 

Jeanine B Upchurch 42 Minlincitori. DE Linfia .t Hunt 
Ne...eian.. DE Lnda.1flur:: 

C trio) Little Rrwer. SC isha Anne Hun: 
North Myi tie Beach. SC Jeanine L Upc;hurch 
N Myrtle Bch. SC Larry 6 Uo.;:.:(c.h 

Steven Q Upchurch 54 

51/ 

Bow NH 
Myrtle 8-keen SC: 
A!lenstown. NFI 
LCUrIC;11. NH 
Little River. SC 

Catharine A Upchurch 57 Huntersviite NC 
94) ;past Jefferson, NC. 

North Myrtle Beach SC 
Da:irdson NC 
Charlotte. NC 

Scott LaMar!' Upchurch 58 North Myrtie Beecr SC 

—) Charlotte. NC 
Gainesv;:ie FL 
Soc,(1. 
Lenoir. NC 

Kathryn S Upchurch 88 Myrtle Beach SC 

I °11 ) 

Lathe M Upchurch 91 North Myrtle Beach SC 

19 z.t. 

Marie Eiler: 
M 

do chug

Mic.neei A Picker,: 
Chelsea L Upchurch 
Ch-:,Isea Layne 
Katherine Ups-hurch 
Scott Lomeli Uper,..rc. --, 

Cat'.,r.,:ine A 

,:ttelmi•a C UrKtiti;•;:h 
Kativrine Lir:church 

a Co\

Person Age Location 

Chelsea Layne Upchurch 34 NC 

Jeanine L Upchurch 

Larry B Upchurch 

(19Pri) Myrtle Beech. SC 
North Myrtle See,:h SC 
Wilimrigre,•i 
MooresliIle. NC 

42 Newark DE 

650) Nortt.: Myrtle Beach. 

68 Caiacash. NC 
Utle River. SC 
North Myrtle Beach. SC 

Christina L Upchurch 32 'A? csz.n. NC 
(I c / 9) 

Chelsea L Upchurch 34 Nc,-,i1 Myrtle Beach SC 

IC) 
Charlotte. NC 

Lattie M Upchurch 

Harry E Upchurch 

Christina Upchurch 

Terri R Upchurch ( Ln

Layne Upchurch Chelsea 

Layne Upchurch Chelsea 

Chelsea L Upchurch 

Avis Upchurch 

Grace U Upchurch 

Robin A Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

Ann Upchurch 

George Upchurch 

Scott L Upchurch 

Little Rive; . SC 
Nom Myrtle Better SC 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

M*,ftie Beath. SC 

Relatives 

t. 7in7r, 

e 

Kattleri!,e 

Cilrissy 

Ann uperwi.:ti 

Lay .14 
Crlese,.41,:tyne• 

42 %,. rtr: :..0 ;.: 
7; r: S 

Lat:ie M 

N. beacr 

North Myriio F.10;sch. U1:•;1,0rrl 

NOrlr, M ilia Sen.:4,  SC: Chi-is•sa 

Myrito Beach. SC 

50 Noon Myrtle Setter SC 

Cilo) 
Nortr: Myytie Beach. SC Lattie Upoturc!I 

North Myrtle Beam SC Han.: c Up,:nurcr. 

Myrtle BeaCrl 

North Myrtle Beach SC 

Christina L lipchurcr: 
M Upchurch 

Terri R Upchurch 
641 1t— r"). 1- es;‘) 1 rim Ait 

Christina L Upchurch 
George Upthurch 

/4 K. E.- • /4 6 r 2- 0 1 ) 

Kathryn Upchurch 
Kathryn S Upchurch 
Terri R Upchurch 

C/7 c. 

DAO'C') 

rykiti 

(4. 6.01(.; Atkit t:,/ 

6 
Li2iliG 1,4 

R Ctij 

CATHARINE A



c rA)E 

O Catharine Upchurch 

North Carolina Marriages, 
1759-1979 

10 Feb Franklin,North marriage. 
1848 Carolina spouse: David Burnett 

CATHARINE
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UPCHURCH 

T/ -9-/9-(4 -LW Li 

cf-i) q j-t9_4_0Aztr,e_ i.01 7 4/ 2r-. icixtq 

Subject: UPCHURCH 
Date: Wed, 2 Sep 1998 21:41:19 +1200 

From: "Betty Juranovich" <bettyj@voyager.co.nz> 
To: <plor@snydertex.corn> 

Hi Louwayne 

What part of England are your Upchurch from? 
I have Catharine  Upchurcli'chr 8 Nov 1772 Baldock, Hertfordshire. 
She married Henry HIDE 5 Nov 1803 at Baldock 
Her parents were Henry Upchurch and Elizabeth BIDNAL. 

Kindest regards -.Betty of the Bay of Ilsands, NZ 

Yippeee - it's the 2nd day of spring. 

6,5 f_r L 

NE1-0 z 6-Yi- LA-w) 

rk)./41--A.1-=wE U -; 

14 Elu

Li: 46 c /74-  )3-/--7e 

e- rri ft-) /4-A1 1-) C H 

CATHARINE

CATHARINE
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010083 PARCHMAN MARK 
A 32 UPCHURCH CATHIE 

A 29,- 2/14/1987 MIDLAND 

CATHIE A
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099420 ROSS FORREST S 20 UPCHURCH CAI HIE 

A 20" 8/18/1978 RED RIVER 
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11UPCHURCH  CATH E  ANN  II 1 -05-1957 

CATHIE ANN
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Mr. & Mrs. Mark A. Parchman (Cathie)jt C /Oct. C 4 14 r 
4911 Greenriver Valley 
Kingwood, Texas 77345 
Phone: (281) 361-5978 
Children: Casey Allen & Allie Nicole 

m MIS 'd4) et,p/AYA f)1.,xeTZ&1,,,t 4 ./c4‘ 
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Caren Renee Upchurch 10-Apr-61 Female Lubbock Charles Riley Upchurch Nora Ann Lum 

Cathie Ann Upchurchl 5-Nov-57 Female Lubbock Charles Riley Upchurch Nora Ann Lum 

John Charles Upchurch 29-Jul-65 Male Lubbock Charles Riley Upchurch Nora Ann Lum 

CATHIE ANN
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1 V 3 — 1 99? 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Allie Nicole Parchman 16 May 1994 Female Montgomery Mark Alan Parchman Cathie Ann Upchurch 

Casey Alan Parchman 15 Jun 1990 Male Midland Mark Alan Parchman Cathie Ann Upchurch 
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THE NEWS & OBSERVER 
SUNDAY, MARCH 2, 2003 

ANNIVERSARIES 

?2 /1.? 1

Al C.,

Mr. and Mrs. Upchurch 

Upchurch 
Ernest "Goochie" and Peggy 

Upchurch of Raleigh celebrated 
their 50th wedding anniversary 
on February 26, 2003. 

Goochie graduated from 
Broughton High School, (ins of 
1952, and is a retiree of Public 
Service •Gis. Company.,,, Peggy 
graduated froin 'HighiMorscin 
High School,- class 0).953, and 
is a retirO'of 
DepartfiWnt.pf 
They:' v 

Danny 
Bredbennr,$ 
Dickeithirof 
Jimmy? 
SpringV tie, 

Theydiy". FrAngrrk 
26, 19530V Meth-
odist tlibitlir.46MillE,- Mary-
land. 'OTO.

otiIVchildren, 

Mary' 
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FRow) 199g C 0-- ROM 

Upchurch Proctor Atty Offic 
Upchurch Larry - 
Upchurch Queenie M 
Upchurch Angela 
Upchurch Victor 
Upchurch Winston 
Upchurch David 
Upchurch John 
Upchurch Marion 
Upchurch James W 
Upchurch Terry L 
Upchurch Cathy .1 
Upchurch Loretta 
Upchurch Robert 
Upchurch Edward W 
Upchurch L D 
Upchurch Edward 

Pikeville TN 37367 615-447-2903 
543 Boiling Springs Rd Portland TN 37148-4828 615-325-3631 
299 Wheeler St Portland TN 37148-1201 615-325-2103 
930 W Brushy Valley Dr Powell TN 37849-3229 615-938-6351 
741 W Brushy Valley Rd Powell TN 37849-3226 615-947-7400 
423 Pine St Pulaski TN 38478-4431 615-363-2082 
104 Cemetery St Rutherford TN 38369-9692 901-665-6829 

Warner Brdg Rr Shelbyville TN 37160 615-684-6375 
15 Shelby MI Shelbyville TN. 37160 615-684-7791 

1337 Sequoy Accss Rd Soddy Daisy TN 37379 615-842-1337 
3880 Old Coopertown Rd Springfield TN 37172-5657 615-384-1367 
571 Emmitt Lewis Cir Tiptonville TN 38079-1462 901-253-8009 
802 W Harper St Troy TN 38260-5639 901-536-5170 
121 E Westbrook Troy TN 38260-5838 901-536-6198 
409 W Main St Waverly TN 37185-1107 615-296-4808 
218 S Dillon St Woodbury TN 37190-1432 615-563-4618 

Wynnburg TN 38077 901-253-7360 
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Family Members 
Birth, er• C 14 F F Avvi_11‘) 1"X — /VS l'IreE rnt r:GrItl'e.19 

Pab 
Parents 

Thomas Upchurch 
1877 

• No Mother 

nnodssinm 

Spouse Si Children 
gdna Kiloor 
1917 - 7002 

1920 

949,9

Queen Otv. TX 

Residence 
Precinct 4. Cass. Texas 

1964 
Death 

21.W1 

.41.53 

E M, Hospital. Atlanta. TX 

Owner: 13o184  Thomas Upchurch HEAD r? in 43 GA — 

louis Algon Upchurch 
Birth 9 FEB 1911 in Queen CitS. TX 
Death 21 3UL 1964 in E. M Hoso.tli Atlanta. Ty 

Monnie Upchurch 56 is) s 121 7 23 TIC — 

Lorene Upchurch D4v1 116 12 14 1)( 

-- Louis Upchurch 5 o 11 11 9 TA 

  Harvey Upchurch .30 vJ • 0113 7 TX  

1,XA —jwC~CYt),=- 1 431 r - ri eirr en ,15  Af7i-A—I-S> t_ 2_0 0 5--

-Name 7Birth 

Audrey Edna Upchurch -- 

Date 

25-Jun-32 

Gender 

Male 

Birth Father's Name 
County. 

Cass- Louis Algon Upchurch 

Mother's Name 

Edna Elena Mildre 

Cathy Arline Upchurch 

Patsy Upchurch 

23-Mar-54 

26-Feb-49 

19-Nov-46 

12-Jan-41 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Cass 

Cass 

Cass 

Cass 

Louis Algon Upchurch—

Louis Algon Upchurch 

Louis Algon Upchurch 

Louis Algon Upchurch--

Kilgore 

Edna Kilgore 

Edna Ellena Kilgore 

Edna Elena M Kilgore 

Edna Elena Mildre 

Paul Howard Upchurch 

Thomas Sherwood Earl 

Upchurch 

Lewis 
Kilgore 

22-Feb-34 Male Cass Edna Kilgore 
Kenneth Upchurch Louis Upchurch 
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7-)c m1_ 
036994 . WELL JAMES 

[0131S 19 UPCHURCH CATHY 
ARLINE ft\ 14 5/31/1968 

X.I11- '5745/ 

BOWIE 

TE/ 745 Q),TKri-t - PEAR C. T. PerEnsoNi rK eob5 

11,03 — 1192 
Name 
Gladdin Louis Presley 

Melissa Ann Presley 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

7 Dec 1979 Male Galveston James Michael Presley Cathy Arline Upchurch 

29 Oct 1977 Female Dallas James Michael Presley Cathy Arline Upchurch 
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1103 — 119, 
Name 

Clinton Leon Tidwell 

Pamela Michelle Tidwell 

Birth Date Gender Birth Ccunty Father's Name Mother's Name 

2 Jun 1971 Male Cass James Otis Tidwell Cathy Arlene Upchurch 

21 Sep 1973 Female Cass James Odis Tidwell Cathy Arline Upchurch 
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J F Upchurch Male Lavadia Caudle 31 May 1904 Surry 

Wm Upchurch Male Demy Lowe 22 Oct 1908 Surry 

Mamie Upchurch Female Chrisey Potts 22 Mar 1941 Surry 

Earlie Upchurch Male Nellie Derby 3 Apr 1944 Surry 

Wayne Upchurch Male Peggy Lawrence 19 Sep 1957 Surry 

James Raleigh Upchurch Male Maggielaine Haynes 9 May 1960 Surry 

Ray Upchurch Male Hazel Tate 13 May 1963 Surry 

Bernard Arwood Upchurch Male Inez Hawks 28 Sep 1963 Surry 

Brenda Fay Upchurch Female Wade F Tate 3 Nov 1964 Surry 

Carolyn Ruth Upchurch Female James Robt Hodges 26 Jan 1968 Surry 

Glathorn Ray Upchurch Male Mary Jane Snyder. 13 Jun 1968 Surry 

Dennis Junior Upchurch Male Frances Kay Norman 20 Sep 1969 Surry 

Bobby Wayne Upchurch Male Billie Arlene Spencer 29 Jan 1971 Surry 

Harley Lee Upchurch Male Trudy Diane Gardner 25 Feb 1972 Surry 

'Kathy Denise Upchurch Female Philip Wayne Edmonds 9 Aug 1975 Surry 

Frances Diane Upchurch Female Kenneth Alan Burford 23 Dec 1976 Surry 

Lillie Mae Upchurch Female Lonnie Junior Danley 25 Dec 1976 Surry 

Deborah Jean Upchurch Female Charlie Burns Butcher Jr. 27 May 1978 Surry 

Herley Lee Upchurch Male Tammy Lee Melton 6 Jan 1979 Surry 

Juanita Lynn Upchurch Female Peter Ray Pinkerton 31 Mar 1979 Surry 

Vickie Lynn Upchurch Female Adrian Thomsa Grider 10 Nov 1980 Surry 

Regina Kay Upchurch Female Michael Keith Wood 9 Oct 1981 Surry 

Cathy Elaine Upchurch -. Female Delbert Wayne Mchbne 3 Jul 1982 Surry 

Kenneth Clayton Upchurch Male Carolyn Faye Puckett 6 Aug 1982 Surry 

James Michael Upchurch Male Sharon Lynne Cole 3 Mar 1984 Surry 

Gregory Lee Upchurch Male Tonya Cheree Myers 11 Oct 1986 Surry 

Mary Jane Upchurch Female Junior Ernest Haynes Jr 
• 13 Feb 1987 Surry 

Shannon Dee Ann Upchurch Female Garland Bruce Hall 21 Mar 1987 Surry 

Christine Leigh Upchurch Female William Michael Payne 8 Aug 1987 Surry 

Gleathern R Upchurch Male Vergie Nmn Richardson 18 Nov 1990 Surry 

Kevin Lee Upchurch Male Wendy Michelle Simons 14 Jan 1991 Surry 

Sharon Lynne Upchurch Female Joe Wayne Wingo 14 Feb 1992 Surry 

James Michael Upchurch Male Pamela Jane Leach 28 Aug 1992 Surry 
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nate Mother's Name 

Jerry Edwin Upchurch 4-Oct-65 Male El Paso Bernice Ray Upchurch Ruby Faye Davidson 

Margie Ruth Upchurch 7-Sep-57 Female Hill Bernice Ray Upchurch Margarett Ann Collins 

Melanie Michelle Upchurch 15-May-74 Female Hill Bernice Ray Upchurch Ruby Fay Davidson 

Terry Ray Upchurch 7-Jan-56 Male Hill Bernice Ray Upchurch Mar(juiLe Ann Cut liras 

Jeffery Scott Upchurch 2-Jul-7U Male Hill Bernice P,,y Upchurch Ruby Fay Davi:: 

Cathy Marie Upchurch /IN. 3-Aug-76 Female Hill Bervice Ray Upchurch Ruby Fay Davidson 
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Wilton Mc Lean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Joseph Daniel Upchurch 

Morgan Johnson Upchurch 

Layme Upchurch 

Lois Rachel Upchurch 

Bettie Ray Upchurch 

Ray Magtan Upchurch 

Callie Belle Upchurch 

Collie Belle Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Lester Upchurch 

Robert Lee Upchurch 

Bettie Lou Upchurch 

J Woodrow Upchurch Jr. 

Upchurch 

Mary W Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Ruby Neal Upchurch 

Frances Jeanette Upchurch 

John Charles Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Peggy Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Ronald Lee Upchurch 

Marie Carolyn Upchurch 

Alice Faye Upchurch 

Durward Adam Upchurch 

Thomas Allen Upchurch 

28 Jan 1929 

7 Sep 1929 

1 9 3 1 

21 Aug 1931 

5 Jan 1933 

5 Jan 1933 

27 Apr 1933 

16 Dec 1933 

4 May 1934 

23 Jun 1934 

1 Jan 1927 

19 Aug 1927 

1 Oct 1927 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

27 Jan 1928 Harnett 

28 Feb 1928 Harnett 

23 May 1928 Female Harnett 

24 Aug 1928 Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

20 Sep 1934 Harnett 

13 Mar 1935 

26 Aug 1935 

22 Oct 1935 

25 Mar 1936 

14 Apr 1936 

10 Aug 1936 

22 Aug 1936 

3 Sep 1936 

16 Nov 1936 

7 Mar 1938 

17 Apr 1938 

22 Oct 1938 

1 Dec 1938 

3 Feb 1939 

28 Sep 1939 

3 Nov 1939 

21 Dec 1939 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 
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Walter C Upchurch 

Guin Call Upchurch 

Sim Upchurch 

Floyd Upchurch 

J B Upchurch 

Joseph Baxton Upchurch 

Malcom Calvin Upchurch 

Walter Upchurch 

Simon Addison I Upchurch 

Simeon Addison Upchurch 

Frank C Upchurch 

Simon Addison I Upchurch 

Simon A Upchurch 

Frank Upchurch 

Malcom C Upchurch 

Walter Clifford Upchurch 

Ezra L Upchurch 

J Woodrow Upchurch , 51\ 

Elvey Dwight Upchurch 

Frank C Upchurch 

Wallie Clifford Upchurch 

Caul Upchurch 

Clarence Lewter Upchurch 

Marion A Upchurch 

Fred E Upchurch 

E Dwight Upchurch 

Malcom Upchurch 

Joseph Ben Upchurch 

Frank Upchurch 

Martina Ketchers Upchurch 

Leonard Lee Upchurch 

Floyd Upchurch 

Fred Upchurch 

Frank C Upchurch 

T Malcolm Upchurch 

Beulah Smith 

Maggie Mccloud 

CAUL
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Wilton Mc Lean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 
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Harnett Walter C Upchurch 1 Jan 1927 

19 Aug 1927 

1 Oct 1927 

27 Jan 1928 

28 Feb 1928 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Guin Call Upchurch 

Sim Upchurch 

Floyd Upchurch 

J B Upchurch 

Beulah Smith 

Joseph Daniel Upchurch 23 May 1928 Female Harnett Joseph Baxton Upchurch Maggie Mccloud 

Morgan Johnson Upchurch 24 Aug 1928 Harnett Malcom Calvin Upchurch 

Layme Upchurch 28 Jan 1929 Harnett Walter Upchurch 

Lois Rachel Upchurch 7 Sep 1929 Harnett Simon Addison I Upchurch 

Bettie Ray Upchurch 1 9 31 Harnett Simeon Addison Upchurch 

Ray Magtan Upchurch 

Callie Belle Upchurch 

21 Aug 1931 

5 Jan 1933 

Harnett 

Harnett 

Frank C Upchurch 

Simon Addison I Upchurch 

Collie Belle Upchurch 5 Jan 1933 Harnett Simon A Upchurch 

Upchurch 27 Apr 1933 Harnett Frank Upchurch 

Lester Upchurch 16 Dec 1933 Harnett Malcom C Upchurch 

Robert Lee Upchurch 4 May 1934 Harnett Walter Clifford Upchurch 

Bettie Lou Upchurch 23 Jun 1934 Harnett Ezra L Upchurch 

J Woodrow Upchurch Jr. 20 Sep 1934 Harnett J Woodrow Upchurch , SA 
Upchurch 13 Mar 1935 Harnett Elvey Dwight Upchurch 
Mary W Upchurch 26 Aug 1935 Harnett Frank C Upchurch 
Upchurch 22 Oct 1935 Harnett Wallie Clifford Upchurch 
Upchurch _ 25 Mar 1936 Harnett Caul Upchurch 

Ruby Neal Upchurch 14 Apr 1936 Harnett Clarence Lewter Upchurch 
Frances Jeanette Upchurch 10 Aug 1936 Harnett Marion A Upchurch 

John Charles Upchurch 22 Aug 1936 Harnett Fred E Upchurch 

Upchurch 3 Sep 1936 Harnett E Dwight Upchurch 

Upchurch 16 Nov 1936 Harnett Malcom Upchurch 

Peggy Jean Upchurch 7 Mar 1938 Harnett Joseph Ben Upchurch 

Upchurch 17 Apr 1938 Harnett Frank Upchurch 

Upchurch 22 Oct 1938 Harnett Martina Ketchers Upchurch 

Ronald Lee Upchurch 1 Dec 1938 Harnett Leonard Lee Upchurch 

Marie Carolyn Upchurch 3 Feb 1939 Harnett Floyd Upchurch 

Alice Faye Upchurch 28 Sep 1939 Harnett Fred Upchurch 

Durward Adam Upchurch 3 Nov 1939 Harnett Frank C Upchurch 

Thomas Allen Upchurch 21 Dec 1939 Harnett T Malcolm Upchurch 
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